502430418 07/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DNS Enterprise, Inc.	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SolarWinds WorldWide, LLC	
Street Address:	3711 South MoPac Expressway	
Internal Address:	Building Two	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12581534	
Patent Number:	7747780	
Patent Number:	7984186	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037207801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-720-7800

IPGENERALTYC@SQUIRESANDERS.COM,

Email: majid.albassam@squiresanders.com,

grace.jamison@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: Squire Sanders (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 8000 TOWERS CRESCENT DRIVE

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087820.00562
-------------------------	--------------

PATENT

REEL: 030859 FRAME: 0414

D \$120.00 125815

502430418

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Majid S. AlBassam	
Signature:	/Majid S. AlBassam/	
Date:	07/23/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=087820_DNSAssignment#page1.tif source=087820_DNSAssignment#page2.tif source=087820_DNSAssignment#page3.tif source=087820_DNSAssignment#page4.tif source=087820_DNSAssignment#page5.tif		

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") shall be effective as of <u>December 20</u>, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between: DNS Enterprise, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 3711 South MoPac Expressway, Building Two, Austin, Texas 78746 (hereinafter, "Assignor"); and SolarWinds WorldWide, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 3711 South MoPac Expressway, Building Two, Austin, Texas 78746 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of trademark registrations, pending trademark applications, and unregistered trademarks ("Marks"); unregistered copyrights ("Works"); any and all trade secrets ("Trade Secrets"); and patents, including pending patent applications, expired, provisional patent applications, and registered patents ("Patents"); and registered domain names ("Domain Names"), including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, in connection with the dissolution of the Assignor and pursuant to the Plan of Complete Termination, Liquidation and Final Distribution relating to the assets of Assignor, Assignor has agreed to assign and has assigned to Assignee certain intellectual property, including the specific Marks, Works, Trade Secrets, Patents, and Domain Names set forth in Schedule A, along with any and all goodwill relating thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to enter into this Agreement as further evidence of Assignor's assignment of its rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration already provided, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, absolutely and in perpetuity, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, Works, Trade Secrets, Patents, and Domain Names worldwide, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements arising prior to the Effective Date, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor agrees to take all actions reasonably requested by Assignee to convey the Marks, Works, Trade Secrets, Patents, and Domain Names from Assignor to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

DNS ENTERPRISE, INC.

SOLARWINDS WORLDWIDE, LLC

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	STATUS
	/ APPLICATION DATE	/ REGISTRATION DATE	
DOMAIN DOCTOR	77/895,930 12/17/2009	3,824,851 07/27/2010	Registered

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

Cyveyor

DNSstuff

DNSstuff.com

RBLalerts

DNSreport

DNSalert

DNSalerts

Mail Server Test Center (MSTC)

Your destination for DNS and networking tools

DNSinside

DNS Timing

Punycode Converter

Phone Lookup

Date Info

Top Level Domain Lookup

ASN WHOIS

SSL Examination

NETGEO IP Lookup

What is!

WHOIS Lookup

Span Database Lookup

Reverse DNS Lookup

IPWHOIS Lookup

IP Information

DNS Lookup

Traceroute

Ping

ISP Cached DNS Lookup

Merchant Category Code Lookup

Chargeback Reason Code Lookup

SSN Data Find Nearby IPs MAC Address Standardized WHOIS Lookup RADB Routing **URL** Deobfuscator Free E-Mail Lookup Decimal IPs CIDR/Netmask E-mail Test CSE HTML Validator Root Server Time Map Random Number Generator Country IP Range Lookup RFC Lookup Country Tool Are Code & Zip Lookup Wake-On-LAN **ASN Information** NANAS Search Web Site HTTP Headers Zone File Dump

PATENTS:

Application No. / Date	Title	Country	Issued Patent No.	Status
12/437,842	Method, System and Apparatus for	U.S.	7,747,780	Granted
05/08/2009	Discovering User Agent DNS			
	Settings			
12/581,534	Systems, Methods, and Devices for	U.S.		Pending
10/19/2009	Detecting Security Vulnerabilities			
	in IP Networks			
12/198,495	Method, System, and apparatus for	U.S.	7,984,186	Granted
08/26/2008	Discovering User Agent DNS			
	Settings			

COPYRIGHTS:

The Company's source code.

DOMAIN NAMES:

6gate.com

6gate.net

6gate.org

computerizedhorizons.com

cphz.com

cyalert.com

cymonitor.com

cyxchange.com

dhcpstuff.com

dnsalarm.com

dnsalert.mobi

dnsalerts.com

dnsenterprise.com

dnsenterpirses.com

dsnhijack.com

dnsreport.com

dnsreport.mobi

dnsreport.net

dnsreport.org

dnssecstuff.com

dnssectools.com

dnsstuff.com

dnsstuffwhois.com

ipcamsecure.com

ipv6tools.com

mtldb.com

mtldb.org

shim6.com

smarterplanet.biz

smarterplanet.cn

smarterplanet.mobi

smarterplanet.us

spfstuff.com

whosent.biz

whosent.cn

whosent.info

whosent.mobi

whosent.org

cyveyor.net

cyveyor.com

cyveyor.org

PATENT REEL: 030859 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 07/23/2013